
2007 USA SHOOTING SHOTGUN SPRING SELECTION
MEN'S DOUBLE TRAP RESULTS

MAY 12-14, 2007

Champion Glenn Eller 570 + 49 = 619
2nd Place Josh Richmond 572 + 46 = 618
3rd Place Jeff Holguin 551 + 49 = 600

Fall
Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Results 50 100 150 Day1 50 100 150 Day2 Total Final Total

1 355 Eller  III Walton 276 49 50 50 149 49 47 49 145 570 49 619
2 275 Richmond Josh 283 47 49 48 144 48 50 47 145 572 46 618
3 348 Holguin Jeff 278 47 46 47 140 45 43 45 133 551 49 600
4 281 Keever Bill 272 48 46 45 139 46 47 45 138 549 43 592
5 284 Gearhart Bryce J2 261 46 44 47 137 46 38 46 130 528 47 575
6 391 Patton Gregory 260 46 45 44 135 47 46 44 137 532 41 573
7 241 Richmond Justin J1 239 47 47 45 139 47 38 46 131 509
8 316 Fodor Jared J1 250 45 43 44 132 46 40 41 127 509
9 329 Maher Brian J1 253 40 45 44 129 46 40 40 126 508

10 254 Lutz Sam J1 242 47 37 47 131 41 43 36 120 493
11 244 Button Wiley J1 225 45 48 39 132 44 36 42 122 479
12 387 Weger Johnny 231 43 44 39 126 42 45 35 122 479
13 306 Dyer Rady S2 168 36 37 35 108 33 35 24 92 368
14 354 Bennazar Lucas V 49 43 49 141 48 48 48 144 285
15 276 Balke Michael 36 34 37 107 39 30 37 106 213
16 330 Milazzo Ryan J2 35 34 31 100 34 28 26 88 188
17 340 Warner Mark S1 NS 0 0 0

JR MEN'S DOUBLE TRAP RESULTS

Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Results 50 100 150 Day1 50 100 150 Day2 Total Final Total SO
1 284 Gearhart Bryce J2 261 46 44 47 137 46 38 46 130 528 48 576
2 241 Richmond Justin J1 239 47 47 45 139 47 38 46 131 509 45 554 2
3 316 Fodor Jared J1 250 45 43 44 132 46 40 41 127 509 45 554 1
4 329 Maher Brian J1 253 40 45 44 129 46 40 40 126 508 40 548
5 254 Lutz Sam J1 242 47 37 47 131 41 43 36 120 493 43 536
6 244 Button Wiley J1 225 45 48 39 132 44 36 42 122 479 40 519
7 330 Milazzo Ryan J2 35 34 31 100 34 28 26 88 188



2007 USA SHOOTING SHOTGUN SPRING SELECTION
MEN'S SKEET RESULTS

MAY 12-15, 2007

Champion Vincent Hancock 482 + 25 = 507
2nd Place James Graves 475 + 25 = 500
3rd Place Shawn Dulohery 474 + 25 = 499

Fall
Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Results 25 50 75 100 Day1 25 50 75 100 Day2 25 50 Day3 Total Final Total

1 318 Hancock Vincent J1 237 25 24 25 24 98 25 24 25 25 99 23 25 48 482 25 507
2 336 Graves James 234 25 24 25 23 97 25 24 24 25 98 23 23 46 475 25 500
3 360 Dulohery Shawn 238 25 24 23 25 97 24 24 23 22 93 23 23 46 474 25 499
4 375 Weeks Mark 234 23 25 25 25 98 23 25 25 21 94 24 24 48 474 23 497
5 362 McLelland Sean 236 23 23 25 22 93 24 23 22 24 93 23 25 48 470 25 495
6 385 Wise Hunter (Wesley) J1 237 24 23 23 24 94 25 25 25 21 96 21 21 42 469 23 492
7 358 Schroeder Scott 235 23 23 24 22 92 23 24 23 23 93 21 25 46 466
8 291 Vail Kent 234 24 23 24 22 93 20 24 24 25 93 21 22 43 463
9 273 Blanchard  III Wilfred J2 230 22 23 24 23 92 22 21 22 21 86 23 23 46 454
10 305 McGrath Jon J2 217 24 24 23 24 95 23 24 23 22 92 24 23 47 451
11 292 Thompson Frank J1 223 23 24 25 20 92 22 23 20 23 88 21 21 42 445
12 294 Auerbauch Robert J1 219 23 22 22 21 88 24 19 23 24 90 23 22 45 442
13 397 Kolb Kevin J1 220 19 20 22 23 84 22 22 23 23 90 20 24 44 438
14 370 Schutzius Mark 206 24 23 24 24 95 23 19 23 22 87 18 20 38 426
15 403 Gibson  III Jimmy J2 211 21 23 19 23 86 18 23 22 20 83 24 20 44 424
16 252 Wildman Eben J2 201 22 21 22 21 86 24 24 24 23 95 16 23 39 421
17 331 Reid Cody J2 205 23 20 22 22 87 21 23 21 19 84 20 20 40 416
18 286 Schutzius Matthew J2 190 21 23 22 21 87 22 21 21 22 86 22 20 42 405
19 285 Hodges Taylor J1 202 19 20 20 21 80 21 18 23 23 85 17 20 37 404
20 351 Martin Joshua J1 189 19 19 20 20 78 21 22 19 19 81 23 24 47 395
21 361 Haver Chris J1 190 23 21 15 18 77 21 20 18 19 78 20 18 38 383
22 258 Scholes Joe 185 17 23 22 21 83 20 20 19 13 72 21 21 42 382
23 337 Chiang Sai S2 199 21 22 21 18 82 DNF 0 0 281
24 296 Schiller Kevin 22 21 23 25 91 23 25 21 22 91 22 25 47 229
25 245 Solis Carlos 22 22 25 21 90 23 22 23 22 90 22 21 43 223
26 399 Bermudez Luis V 20 23 23 23 89 23 20 21 22 86 24 23 47 222
27 246 Gierbolini Jesus V 22 22 22 21 87 21 23 22 22 88 21 19 40 215
28 359 Roman Reinaldo 20 20 21 22 83 23 20 21 20 84 20 21 41 208
29 288 Chavalitlekha Roy J3 23 19 19 20 81 20 19 18 19 76 14 21 35 192
30 236 Gutirrez Randy 16 19 18 22 75 16 19 18 19 72 19 13 32 179
31 376 Gutirrez Mike S1 21 17 19 19 76 12 19 17 16 64 21 13 34 174
32 356 Steenbergen Jay J2 18 16 20 20 74 17 15 13 14 59 15 21 36 169
33 256 Telles Gavin J2 15 15 17 19 66 15 13 16 21 65 20 15 35 166
34 389 Buretz Trey J2 14 14 14 15 57 19 17 15 16 67 21 17 38 162
35 371 Wampler Stephen S1 14 11 14 16 55 10 16 13 20 59 15 15 30 144

JR MEN'S SKEET RESULTS

Fall
Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Results 25 50 75 100 Day1 25 50 75 100 Day2 25 50 Day3 Total Final Total

1 318 Hancock Vincent J1 237 25 24 25 24 98 25 24 25 25 99 23 25 48 482 25 507
2 385 Wise Hunter (Wesley) J1 237 24 23 23 24 94 25 25 25 21 96 21 21 42 469 24 493
3 273 Blanchard  III Wilfred J2 230 22 23 24 23 92 22 21 22 21 86 23 23 46 454 23 477
4 305 McGrath Jon J2 217 24 24 23 24 95 23 24 23 22 92 24 23 47 451 25 476
5 292 Thompson Frank J1 223 23 24 25 20 92 22 23 20 23 88 21 21 42 445 25 470
6 294 Auerbauch Robert J1 219 23 22 22 21 88 24 19 23 24 90 23 22 45 442 442
7 397 Kolb Kevin J1 220 19 20 22 23 84 22 22 23 23 90 20 24 44 438
8 403 Gibson  III Jimmy J2 211 21 23 19 23 86 18 23 22 20 83 24 20 44 424
9 252 Wildman Eben J2 201 22 21 22 21 86 24 24 24 23 95 16 23 39 421
10 331 Reid Cody J2 205 23 20 22 22 87 21 23 21 19 84 20 20 40 416
11 286 Schutzius Matthew J2 190 21 23 22 21 87 22 21 21 22 86 22 20 42 405
12 285 Hodges Taylor J1 202 19 20 20 21 80 21 18 23 23 85 17 20 37 404
13 351 Martin Joshua J1 189 19 19 20 20 78 21 22 19 19 81 23 24 47 395
14 361 Haver Chris J1 190 23 21 15 18 77 21 20 18 19 78 20 18 38 383
15 288 Chavalitlekha Roy J3 23 19 19 20 81 20 19 18 19 76 14 21 35 192
16 356 Steenbergen Jay J2 18 16 20 20 74 17 15 13 14 59 15 21 36 169



17 256 Telles Gavin J2 15 15 17 19 66 15 13 16 21 65 20 15 35 166
18 389 Buretz Trey J2 14 14 14 15 57 19 17 15 16 67 21 17 38 162



2007 USA SHOOTING SHOTGUN SPRING SELECTION
WOMEN'S SKEET RESULTS

MAY 12-15, 2007

Champion Haley Dunn 469 + 24 = 493
2nd Place Kim Rhode 461 + 24 = 485
3rd Place Connie Smotek 456 + 23 = 479

Fall
Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Results 25 50 75 100 Day1 25 50 75 100 Day2 25 50 Day3 Total Final Total

1 274 Dunn Haley W 226 25 24 24 25 98 24 25 24 24 97 24 24 48 469 24 493
2 352 Rhode Kimberly W 228 24 22 24 24 94 24 25 22 25 96 21 22 43 461 24 485
3 369 Smotek Connie W 226 25 23 24 22 94 24 25 22 22 93 20 23 43 456 23 479
4 346 Neal Brandie W 222 23 21 22 22 88 22 23 25 20 90 24 23 47 447 22 469
5 402 Blount Emily J1 W 217 22 23 23 24 92 21 23 21 21 86 21 21 42 437 21 458
6 404 Bankey Terry W 216 23 22 20 18 83 22 22 22 24 90 21 22 43 432 22 454
7 262 Coggins Sally J1 W 212 22 22 18 22 84 21 23 23 23 90 22 22 44 430
8 290 Grinnell Jaiden J2 W 209 24 21 21 21 87 21 22 23 20 86 23 21 44 426
9 319 Kolb Laura W 207 22 21 20 21 84 22 18 24 21 85 23 23 46 422
10 259 Chiang Alexander J1 W 212 23 18 21 24 86 18 22 16 21 77 17 24 41 416
11 325 Legate Shari S1 W 194 22 22 22 24 90 20 21 23 19 83 20 19 39 406
12 374 Taylor Jacki J2 W 197 20 19 23 18 80 20 22 24 19 85 18 21 39 401
13 277 English Amber J2 W 165 21 21 23 21 86 19 23 21 21 84 17 17 34 369
14 300 Heiden Rachael J2 W 161 17 15 15 16 63 21 22 20 16 79 20 23 43 346
15 263 Connor Caitlin J2 W 22 23 25 22 92 18 21 19 20 78 19 21 40 210
16 394 Wickman Lori S1 W 19 18 17 21 75 16 14 20 18 68 18 16 34 177
17 350 Rathburn Aimee S1 W 19 17 17 15 68 18 16 19 15 68 DNF 0 136
18 386 Wampler Alexandra J2 W 12 17 11 12 52 12 13 10 13 48 11 11 22 122

JR WOMEN'S SKEET RESULTS

Fall
Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Results 25 50 75 100 Day1 25 50 75 100 Day2 25 50 Day3 Total Final Total

1 402 Blount Emily J1 W 217 22 23 23 24 92 21 23 21 21 86 21 21 42 437 25 462
2 262 Coggins Sally J1 W 212 22 22 18 22 84 21 23 23 23 90 22 22 44 430 21 451
3 290 Grinnell Jaiden J2 W 209 24 21 21 21 87 21 22 23 20 86 23 21 44 426 22 448
4 259 Chiang Alexander J1 W 212 23 18 21 24 86 18 22 16 21 77 17 24 41 416 25 441
5 374 Taylor Jacki J2 W 197 20 19 23 18 80 20 22 24 19 85 18 21 39 401 22 423
6 277 English Amber J2 W 165 21 21 23 21 86 19 23 21 21 84 17 17 34 369 21 390
7 300 Heiden Rachael J2 W 161 17 15 15 16 63 21 22 20 16 79 20 23 43 346
8 263 Connor Caitlin J2 W 22 23 25 22 92 18 21 19 20 78 19 21 40 210
9 386 Wampler Alexandra J2 W 12 17 11 12 52 12 13 10 13 48 11 11 22 122



2007 USA SHOOTING SHOTGUN SPRING SELECTION
MEN'S TRAP RESULTS

MAY 16 -19, 2007

Champion Bret Erickson 484 + 23 = 507
2nd Place Mike Herman 480 + 23 = 503
3rd Place Lance Bade 478 + 23 = 501

Fall
Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Results 25 50 75 100 Day1 25 50 75 100 Day2 25 50 Day3 Total Final Total

1 278 Erickson Bret S1 242 25 25 25 22 97 25 22 23 25 95 25 25 50 484 23 507
2 301 Herman Michael S1 238 24 24 23 24 95 23 25 24 25 97 25 25 50 480 23 503
3 239 Bade Lance 236 25 25 22 24 96 24 24 25 24 97 25 24 49 478 23 501
4 289 Grazioli Dominic 238 22 24 23 23 92 25 24 25 24 98 25 23 48 476 24 500
5 383 Wallace Matthew 232 25 25 25 23 98 25 25 25 25 100 22 25 47 477 21 498
6 310 Inman Seth 236 23 25 24 23 95 22 23 23 24 92 24 25 49 472 21 493
7 314 Joliff Max J1 233 24 23 24 25 96 24 23 23 23 93 23 24 47 469
8 297 Heck Matt J1 230 24 24 24 22 94 23 25 23 23 94 24 25 49 467
9 377 Turner Jacob J1 235 20 22 24 24 90 24 23 23 24 94 23 25 48 467
10 379 Valdez Richard J1 228 21 23 25 24 93 24 23 22 25 94 24 25 49 464
11 293 Hadden Ryan 233 22 25 22 24 93 23 22 23 22 90 25 23 48 464
12 343 Mullins John J1 229 24 24 25 23 96 20 24 22 25 91 23 24 47 463
13 267 DePuydt Matthew 232 22 24 22 22 90 23 23 23 24 93 20 24 44 459
14 253 Burrows Brian J1 233 20 24 21 23 88 22 24 23 23 92 20 23 43 456
15 233 Agee Jr James 232 20 22 22 22 86 24 24 24 22 94 20 23 43 455
16 342 Mullen Paul S2 233 23 20 21 22 86 22 21 23 22 88 23 22 45 452
17 260 Chordash Richard S2 224 22 21 23 24 90 23 21 23 21 88 22 23 45 447
18 313 Johnson Forrest J1 219 20 23 23 22 88 24 22 23 24 93 23 23 46 446
19 272 Drozd Tyler J1 225 22 20 23 24 89 20 24 23 19 86 23 21 44 444
20 368 Smiley Calvin J1 219 20 24 25 23 92 22 23 21 24 90 21 22 43 444
21 315 Julig Jeffrey 217 24 22 25 20 91 24 21 23 21 89 23 21 44 441
22 234 Anderson Dustin J2 223 21 23 20 24 88 21 21 20 21 83 23 22 45 439
23 382 Wallace Casey J2 205 24 24 23 22 93 24 24 23 22 93 24 22 46 437
24 364 Shineovich George J1 214 24 20 22 22 88 21 20 23 23 87 24 22 46 435
25 388 Webb Josh J2 213 24 24 21 23 92 23 22 19 23 87 21 22 43 435
26 327 Linn  John 209 22 23 21 23 89 23 23 22 24 92 21 22 43 433
27 347 Nickols Drew J1 205 20 20 24 20 84 21 24 23 18 86 21 24 45 420
28 299 Heiden Ethan J1 219 21 18 18 16 73 19 22 22 23 86 21 20 41 419
29 353 Richardson Brett J2 209 23 21 20 20 84 17 20 19 24 80 23 21 44 417
30 367 Slocumb Shane J2 199 19 20 20 21 80 23 21 21 22 87 22 23 45 411
31 380 Van Gilder Austin J1 214 17 20 14 20 71 22 21 22 19 84 18 23 41 410
32 283 Furman George 199 22 20 19 19 80 20 22 20 22 84 22 22 44 407
33 391 Weger Johnny S2 201 22 18 23 21 84 21 23 19 20 83 18 20 38 406
34 302 Herman Shane J2 193 23 21 20 19 83 21 21 22 20 84 24 20 44 404
35 395 Wilder  Sean 213 16 15 22 19 72 18 21 19 19 77 19 22 41 403
36 341 Mosier Gregory 206 20 20 19 20 79 15 17 20 18 70 18 24 42 397
37 257 Chevalier Judson J2 200 19 20 18 21 78 19 16 17 23 75 21 20 41 394
38 323 Laux Patrick S1 187 19 18 22 19 78 22 22 19 16 79 19 22 41 385
39 334 McAdams Shawn S1 192 18 20 20 19 77 20 19 18 19 76 17 23 40 385
40 311 Jacobson Jim S1 190 13 20 21 21 75 24 18 19 16 77 21 21 42 384
41 286 Schutzius Matthew J2 177 17 18 21 21 77 23 23 24 21 91 19 20 39 384
42 392 Weger John 171 16 19 17 20 72 21 18 23 21 83 23 20 43 369
43 309 Hunt* Destry J2 177 20 18 15 18 71 19 13 21 22 75 20 16 36 359
44 405 Evans Steven J1 185 17 17 16 17 67 23 21 20 18 82 19 18 334
45 238 Baber Thomas S2 176 14 16 14 16 60 14 16 15 14 59 7 18 25 320
46 264 Cresswell Josh J2 24 24 22 24 94 25 24 23 22 94 23 23 46 234
47 345 Nau Brandon J1 24 23 25 21 93 24 24 22 22 92 23 23 46 231
48 349 Politi Seth J2 22 24 24 22 92 22 25 21 22 90 24 24 48 230
49 255 Ortiz Cesar V 22 18 22 24 86 24 22 23 20 89 25 23 48 223
50 317 Kiernan Chris 21 20 22 23 86 23 23 25 23 94 21 22 43 223
51 338 Mein Derrick 24 21 20 23 88 20 23 24 20 87 24 23 47 222
52 321 Lakatos Joshua 20 24 25 22 91 20 24 22 22 88 20 22 42 221
53 270 Dietl Jr. Charles S2 22 21 22 22 87 23 22 23 25 93 20 21 41 221
54 282 Fountain Matthew J2 18 21 23 23 85 24 20 22 20 86 24 22 46 217
55 279 Eyster Evan J2 19 22 24 22 87 23 21 22 21 87 20 23 43 217



56 265 Dauenhauer Seth 20 22 21 20 83 24 18 24 22 88 20 22 42 213
57 335 McCann  Jr. Rickey 17 24 19 20 80 22 21 18 19 80 21 22 43 203
58 247 Bracco Sr. Robert S1 20 21 21 21 83 18 16 21 24 79 18 19 37 199
59 340 Milazzo Ryan J2 19 19 23 19 80 19 20 18 18 75 23 19 42 197
60 295 Hartzell David S2 21 17 21 16 75 22 20 18 18 78 23 19 42 195
61 378 Turner Denton 20 19 18 17 74 21 20 21 19 81 19 21 40 195
62 320 Kruger David S1 16 21 18 22 77 20 22 18 15 75 22 20 42 194
63 249 Breeze  Jr. Joseph S3 21 21 14 19 75 16 18 21 23 78 21 19 40 193
64 326 Lichtenberg Dick S2 21 19 22 17 79 15 18 18 20 71 19 21 40 190
65 357 Ross William J1 16 18 19 21 74 20 20 19 18 77 21 18 39 190
66 406 Flores* Michael J3 20 14 21 18 73 15 19 19 22 75 19 18 37 185
67 324 Ledbetter Colton J1 21 13 16 13 63 18 23 20 21 82 18 20 38 183
68 322 Lakatos Steven S2 15 14 19 19 67 20 19 16 18 73 20 19 39 179
69 287 Gordon Malcolm 16 19 16 16 67 18 22 19 16 75 16 19 35 177
70 241 Balke Michael 16 18 16 17 67 22 16 16 15 69 16 16 32 168
71 373 Taylor Mark 23 19 22 20 84 18 21 24 19 82 DNF 0 166
72 381 Vandam* Patrick 14 19 17 18 68 14 13 15 16 58 16 16 32 158
73 407 Lackey Curtis 15 15 10 14 54 17 16 18 16 67 15 12 121
74 333 Mattioda* Beau 19 21 19 22 81 16 18 DNF 34 0 115

* Competitor 381; Day 1 Round 1- Deduction of 1 pt per rule 9.5.7.7.1  
* Competitor 333; Day 1 Round 3- Deduction of 1 pt per rule 9.5.7.7.1  
* Competitor 406; Day 2 Round 1- Deduction of 3 pt per rule 9.13.4.6.2  
* Competitor 309; Day 2 Round 2- Deduction of 3 pt per rule 9.13.4.6.2  
* Competitor 381; Day 2 Round 4- Deduction of 3 pt per rule 9.13.4.6.2

JR MEN'S TRAP RESULTS

Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Results 25 50 75 100 Day1 25 50 75 100 Day2 25 50 Day3 Total Final Total SO
1 314 Joliff Max J1 233 24 23 24 25 96 24 23 23 23 93 23 24 47 469 23 492
2 297 Heck Matt J1 230 24 24 24 22 94 23 25 23 23 94 24 25 49 467 24 491
3 379 Valdez Richard J1 228 21 23 25 24 93 24 23 22 25 94 24 25 49 464 23 487 5
4 377 Turner Jacob J1 235 20 22 24 24 90 24 23 23 24 94 23 25 48 467 20 487 4
5 343 Mullins John J1 229 24 24 25 23 96 20 24 22 25 91 23 24 47 463 23 486
6 253 Burrows Brian J1 233 20 24 21 23 88 22 24 23 23 92 20 23 43 456 24 480
7 313 Johnson Forrest J1 219 20 23 23 22 88 24 22 23 24 93 23 23 46 446
8 272 Drozd Tyler J1 225 22 20 23 24 89 20 24 23 19 86 23 21 44 444
9 368 Smiley Calvin J1 219 20 24 25 23 92 22 23 21 24 90 21 22 43 444
10 234 Anderson Dustin J2 223 21 23 20 24 88 21 21 20 21 83 23 22 45 439
11 382 Wallace Casey J2 205 24 24 23 22 93 24 24 23 22 93 24 22 46 437
12 364 Shineovich George J1 214 24 20 22 22 88 21 20 23 23 87 24 22 46 435
13 388 Webb Josh J2 213 24 24 21 23 92 23 22 19 23 87 21 22 43 435
14 347 Nickols Drew J1 205 20 20 24 20 84 21 24 23 18 86 21 24 45 420
15 299 Heiden Ethan J1 219 21 18 18 16 73 19 22 22 23 86 21 20 41 419
16 353 Richardson Brett J2 209 23 21 20 20 84 17 20 19 24 80 23 21 44 417
17 367 Slocumb Shane J2 199 19 20 20 21 80 23 21 21 22 87 22 23 45 411
18 380 Van Gilder Austin J1 214 17 20 14 20 71 22 21 22 19 84 18 23 41 410
19 302 Herman Shane J2 193 23 21 20 19 83 21 21 22 20 84 24 20 44 404
20 257 Chevalier Judson J2 200 19 20 18 21 78 19 16 17 23 75 21 20 41 394
21 286 Schutzius Matthew J2 177 17 18 21 21 77 23 23 24 21 91 19 20 39 384
22 309 Hunt Destry J2 177 20 18 15 18 71 19 13 21 22 75 20 16 36 359
23 405 Evans Steven J1 185 17 17 16 17 67 23 21 20 18 82 19 18 37 371
24 264 Cresswell Josh J2 24 24 22 24 94 25 24 23 22 94 23 23 46 234
25 345 Nau Brandon J1 24 23 25 21 93 24 24 22 22 92 23 23 46 231
26 349 Politi Seth J2 22 24 24 22 92 22 25 21 22 90 24 24 48 230
27 282 Fountain Matthew J2 18 21 23 23 85 24 20 22 20 86 24 22 46 217
28 279 Eyster Evan J2 19 22 24 22 87 23 21 22 21 87 20 23 43 217
29 340 Milazzo Ryan J2 19 19 23 19 80 19 20 18 18 75 23 19 42 197
30 357 Ross William J1 16 18 19 21 74 20 20 19 18 77 21 18 39 190
31 406 Flores* Michael J3 20 14 21 18 73 15 19 19 22 75 19 18 37 185
32 324 Ledbetter Colton J1 21 13 16 13 63 18 23 20 21 82 18 20 38 183



2007 USA SHOOTING SHOTGUN SPRING SELECTION
WOMEN'S TRAP RESULTS

MAY 16 -19, 2007

Champion Corey Cogdell 456 + 20 = 476
2nd Place Joetta Dement 456 + 19 = 475
3rd Place Theresa Dewitt 453 + 17 = 470

Fall
Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Results 25 50 75 100 Day1 25 50 75 100 Day2 25 50 Day3 Total Final Total

1 261 Cogdell Corey W 225 21 23 24 25 93 23 24 23 25 95 22 21 43 456 20 476
2 266 Dement Joetta W 226 22 21 24 22 89 24 22 23 25 94 24 23 47 456 19 475
3 269 Dewitt Theresa W 227 22 19 23 22 86 22 25 22 24 93 23 24 47 453 17 470
4 328 Loper Whitley W 224 22 22 21 22 87 24 23 23 22 92 24 24 48 451 18 469
5 366 Sledge Susan W 208 21 24 24 22 91 23 25 22 23 93 24 24 48 440 16 456
6 271 Dorman Amanda W 213 22 23 21 20 86 23 24 24 23 94 22 23 45 438 16 454
7 398 Wilfong Mimi W 217 21 22 22 22 87 20 23 23 21 87 21 23 44 435
8 243 Bender Molly J1 W 215 19 18 22 21 80 22 21 21 23 87 23 25 48 430
9 339 Meyer Cynthia W 214 21 20 24 22 87 19 24 23 20 86 23 20 43 430
10 298 Heckenkamp Breanna J2 W 213 19 24 21 19 83 23 21 22 23 89 20 23 43 428
11 396 Wilder Miranda J3 W 211 23 24 22 24 93 16 19 23 18 76 24 20 44 424
12 365 Simpson Emma W 211 20 18 22 21 81 18 22 22 23 85 17 19 36 413
13 307 Hollin Cheryl W 207 17 19 20 20 76 20 22 20 23 85 23 21 44 412
14 372 Sullivan Lacy W 212 18 21 18 21 78 24 15 18 21 78 20 22 42 410
15 308 Honour Sandra W 217 20 21 18 15 74 18 22 20 19 79 21 19 40 410
16 242 Barney Caitlin J2 W 186 24 22 23 20 89 21 23 24 23 91 22 21 43 409
17 400 Young Rebekah J1 W 207 16 17 23 20 76 20 21 20 20 81 22 17 39 403
18 235 Arnold Lynsey J1 W 200 15 21 20 17 73 21 22 20 21 84 20 17 37 394
19 401 Zauhar Kelsey W 207 20 22 21 17 80 17 18 19 22 76 17 14 31 394
20 268 Desso Tamara J1 W 193 22 17 18 19 76 18 20 20 23 81 20 21 41 391
21 300 Heiden Rachael J2 W 191 24 19 19 19 81 20 17 21 14 72 19 23 42 386
22 251 Burch Victoria J2 W 181 20 19 18 16 73 22 19 21 22 84 23 24 47 385
23 250 Browning Kayle J2 W 190 18 17 13 19 67 14 19 19 19 71 19 17 36 364
24 240 Baier Katie J2 W 187 16 16 18 16 66 18 18 13 17 66 19 22 41 360
25 384 Walters Stephanie J1 W 186 15 15 14 15 59 14 16 15 16 61 15 20 35 341
26 344 Nattress Susan W 22 20 21 23 86 22 20 20 19 81 20 23 43 210
27 332 Martinago Stephanie J2 W 16 22 19 20 77 17 17 19 22 75 20 23 43 195
28 393 Wells Courtney J2 W 20 18 16 13 67 16 19 16 16 67 21 19 40 174
29 304 Hinson Tanis J1 W 14 11 14 19 58 12 15 10 16 53 15 18 33 144

JR WOMEN'S TRAP RESULTS

Pos Comp Last First Age Cat Results 25 50 75 100 Day1 25 50 75 100 Day2 25 50 Day3 Total Final Total
1 243 Bender Molly J1 W 215 19 18 22 21 80 22 21 21 23 87 23 25 48 430 15 445
2 298 Heckenkamp Breanna J2 W 213 19 24 21 19 83 23 21 22 23 89 20 23 43 428 15 443
3 396 Wilder Miranda J3 W 211 23 24 22 24 93 16 19 23 18 76 24 20 44 424 18 442
4 242 Barney Caitlin J2 W 186 24 22 23 20 89 21 23 24 23 91 22 21 43 409 14 423
5 400 Young Rebekah J1 W 207 16 17 23 20 76 20 21 20 20 81 22 17 39 403 18 421
6 235 Arnold Lynsey J1 W 200 15 21 20 17 73 21 22 20 21 84 20 17 37 394 15 409
7 268 Desso Tamara J1 W 193 22 17 18 19 76 18 20 20 23 81 20 21 41 391
8 300 Heiden Rachael J2 W 191 24 19 19 19 81 20 17 21 14 72 19 23 42 386
9 251 Burch Victoria J2 W 181 20 19 18 16 73 22 19 21 22 84 23 24 47 385
10 250 Browning Kayle J2 W 190 18 17 13 19 67 14 19 19 19 71 19 17 36 364
11 240 Baier Katie J2 W 187 16 16 18 16 66 18 18 13 17 66 19 22 41 360
12 384 Walters Stephanie J1 W 186 15 15 14 15 59 14 16 15 16 61 15 20 35 341
13 332 Martinago Stephanie J2 W 16 22 19 20 77 17 17 19 22 75 20 23 43 195
14 393 Wells Courtney J2 W 20 18 16 13 67 16 19 16 16 67 21 19 40 174
15 304 Hinson Tanis J1 W 14 11 14 19 58 12 15 10 16 53 15 18 33 144


